Learned APP for the State as well as learned

counsel for the informant opposed the bail petition.

6. Considering the facts aforesaid and the custody

of the petitioner, the above named petitioner is directed to be

enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties  of  the like amount

each to the satisfaction of the learned Court below where the

case is pending/successor Court in connection with Bachhwara

P.S. Case No.401 of 2023, subject to the further condition that

petitioner  shall  cooperate  in  the  trial  and  shall  be  properly